

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University University Information Resource Centre Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

22nd December 2023

Notice

Consequent of receiving requests from students of East Campus, GGSIP University for extending library hours and making library reading room accessible for students and according approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 19th December 2023, a separate reading room with seating capacity for 30 students, located at Upper Basement in C-block (Room No. CUB-01) of East Campus is made available with full time guard for extended timing up to 9.00 PIM and also for weekend, so as to provide additional study hours and space to students for enhancing their academic performance.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Prof. Meenu Kapoor Head UIRC

Copy to:

3265-6

- 1- Director In-charge East Campus, GGSIP University with a request to make according arrangement, please.
 - Assistant Librarian(s), East Campus Library, GGSIP University for doing the needful as directed below:
 - a. Upload the same on East Campus Library webpage and on Library notice board at appropriate place.
 - b. Co-ordinate with Director In-charge, EDC for making the reading room functional for students at the earliest.
 - c. To administer, manage and address the problems of students for the reading room.

Amit humas b Dr. Amit Kumar Deval

Deputy Librarian (Acq. & Processing) and Co-ordinator, East Campus Library